Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OME4No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			L SHEET	
, •	()		.Y	
To the Director of the U.S. I	103387326	5	.ttached documents or the new address(es)	below
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steve Verbeek	:	2. Name a	and address of receiving party(ies)	
Nick Gillissie		Name: T	K Canada Limited	
John Hellwig		Internal Ac	ddress:	
Additional name of conveying party(ie	es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) March 6, 2007		Street Address: 1150 Flint Road		
Assignment	Merger	City: Toror		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Government Interest Assig	nment	State: Ont	ario	
Executive Order 9424, Con	firmatory License	Country: C	Canada Zip <u>. M3</u>	J 2J5
Other		Additional	Name(s) & address(es) attached?	(es 🛛
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):	This docu	ment is being filed together with a new	applic
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B.F	Patent No.(s)	
			· .	
· .				
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 `	Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to concerning this document sho	ould be mailed:	6. Total n involved:	umber of applications and patents <u>1</u>	
Name: Bereskin & Parr	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 1:21(h) & 3.41) \$44	0.00
Internal Address:			uthorized to be charged by credit card	
			uthorized to be charged to deposit account	nt
Street Address: 40 King Street We			nclosed	41.
City: Toronto		LJ N	one required (government interest not aff	ecting
State: Ontario	Zip: <u>M5</u> H 3Y2	8. Payme	nt Information	
Phone Number : (416) 364-7311		a	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Fax Number: (416) 361-1398			Expiration Date	
Email Address: vkrichker@bereskir	nparr.com		Authorized User Name	
9. Signature :		L	March 8, 2007	
	Signature		Date	
Viete Kietter 50 405			Total number of pages including	
Victor Krichker, 50, 198 Name of Perso	- Cioning		sheet; attachments, and docum	nents

REEL: 019088 FRAME: 0150

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Steve Verbeek, Nick Gillissie, and John Hellwig whose full post office addresses are 66 Fairway Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 2H1, 173 Queensdale Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M4J 1Y5 and 90 Gothic Avenue, Apt No. 2, Toronto, Ontario, M6P 2V9, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled TABLE LEG for which an application for United States design patent, and for which a declaration for a United States design patent is executed by us concurrently herewith under the above title,

WHEREAS TK Canada Limited a corporation of 1150 Flint Road, Toronto, Ontario, M3J 2J5 has acquired from Steve Verbeek, Nick Gillissie, and John Hellwig our whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any design patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Steve Verbeek, Nick Gillissie, and John Hellwig by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said TK Canada Limited our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all design patents which may be granted therefor, and our entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for United States Design Patent.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said design patent to said TK Canada Limited the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the design patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED this 6 day of Ebruary, 2007, at 100000. Ontario, Canada

Steve Verbeek

EXECUTED this 6 day of February, 2007, at Tourto, Ontario, Canada

Nick Giffisee

Gillissie

EXECUTED this 6 day of February, 2007, at TORONTO Ontario, Canada

Witness

John,

PATENT REEL: 019088 FRAME: 0152

И.

RECORDED: 03/12/2007